

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #3-2022

Part 1 - Tuscarawas County Roads CR 10 (Gilmore Road) & 14 (River Hill Road)  
May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asphalt		Barbicas	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	3,450.00	3,450.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
2	254	1,445	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	9.50	13,727.50	20.00	28,900.00	9.00	13,005.00
3	404	4,391	cy	Asphalt concrete	177.00	777,207.00	190.00	834,290.00	262.00	1,150,442.00
4	407	6,861	gal	Tack coat	3.00	20,583.00	3.00	20,583.00	2.50	17,152.50
5	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	25,900.00	25,900.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
6	614.10	9.94	mi	Temporary centerline striping	100.00	994.00	200.00	1,988.00	870.00	8,647.80
7	special	810	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	58.00	46,980.00	100.00	81,000.00	80.00	64,800.00
Total						<b>\$888,841.50</b>	Total	<b>\$1,001,761.00</b>	Total	<b>\$1,311,047.30</b>

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #3-2022

Part 2 - Tuscarawas County Roads 24 (Bunker Hill Road) & 24 (Oldtown Valley Road)  
May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asphalt		Barbicas	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	1,900.00	1,900.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	254	1,233	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	9.50	11,713.50	20.00	24,660.00	10.00	12,330.00
3	404	2,444	cy	Asphalt concrete	177.00	432,588.00	182.00	444,808.00	257.00	628,108.00
4	407	3,430	gal	Tack coat	3.00	10,290.00	3.00	10,290.00	2.50	8,575.00
5	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	12,170.00	12,170.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
6	614.10	5.57	mi	Temporary centerline striping	100.00	557.00	200.00	1,114.00	870.00	4,845.90
7	special	454	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	58.00	26,332.00	90.00	40,860.00	80.00	36,320.00
Total						<b>\$495,550.50</b>	Total	<b>\$543,732.00</b>	Total	<b>\$728,178.90</b>

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 Project #3-2022

Part 3 - Tuscarawas County Road 65 (Beaver Dam Road) & 66 (Roxford Church Road)  
 May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asphalt		Barbicas		
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	2,270.00	2,270.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	
2	254	1,246	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	9.50	11,837.00	20.00	24,920.00	10.00	12,460.00	
3	404	2,896	cy	Asphalt concrete	175.00	506,800.00	188.00	544,448.00	237.00	686,352.00	
4	407	4,135	gal	Tack coat	3.00	12,405.00	3.00	12,405.00	2.50	10,337.50	
5	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	16,300.00	16,300.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	
6	614.1	6.720	mi	Temporary centerline striping	100.00	672.00	200.00	1,344.00	870.00	5,846.40	
7	special	585	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	56.00	32,760.00	100.00	58,500.00	80.00	46,800.00	
Total						<b>\$583,044.00</b>	Total		<b>\$669,117.00</b>	Total	<b>\$804,795.90</b>

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab

Project #3-2022

Part 4 - Tuscarawas County Road 71 (Smokey Lane Road) & Sugarcreek TR 350 (Yoder Road)

May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Barbicas	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	254	190	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	25.00	4,750.00	30.00	5,700.00
3	301	307	cy	Asphalt concrete	200.00	61,400.00	204.00	62,628.00
4	404	122	cy	Asphalt concrete	270.00	32,940.00	372.00	45,384.00
5	407	131	gal	Tack coat	3.00	393.00	2.50	327.50
6	408	738	gal	Prime Coat	3.00	2,214.00	5.70	4,206.60
7	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	2,000.00	2,000.00	16,800.00	16,800.00
8	614.1	1.2	mi	Temporary centerline striping	500.00	600.00	870.00	1,044.00
9	special	190	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	100.00	19,000.00	80.00	15,200.00

Total                    **\$125,297.00**    Total                    **\$156,290.10**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #3-2022

Part 5 - Tuscarawas County Road 93 (Atwood Lake Road) & 111 (Towpath Road)  
May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Barbicas		Northstar Asphalt		Superior Paving				
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price			
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00			
2	254	2,164	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	10.00	21,640.00	9.00	19,476.00	10.00	21,640.00	4.50	9,738.00			
3	404	1,641	cy	Asphalt concrete	180.00	295,380.00	220.00	361,020.00	195.00	319,995.00	230.00	377,430.00			
4	407	2,306	gal	Tack coat	3.00	6,918.00	2.50	5,765.00	2.50	5,765.00	3.00	6,918.00			
5	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	53,320.00	53,320.00	26,500.00	26,500.00			
6	614.1	3.570	mi	Temporary centerline striping	200.00	714.00	870.00	3,105.90	1,100.00	3,927.00	1,000.00	3,570.00			
7	special	291	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	90.00	26,190.00	80.00	23,280.00	125.00	36,375.00	100.00	29,100.00			
Total						<b>\$364,342.00</b>	Total		<b>\$437,646.90</b>	Total		<b>\$443,522.00</b>	Total		<b>\$457,756.00</b>

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #3-2022  
Part 6 - Lawrence Township  
May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Barbicas		Northstar Asphalt		Superior Paving			
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	950.00	950.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	
2	254	4,375	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	4.00	17,500.00	4.00	17,500.00	5.00	21,875.00	3.50	15,312.50	
3	404	932	cy	Asphalt concrete	190.00	177,080.00	200.00	186,400.00	196.00	182,672.00	234.00	218,088.00	
4	407	1,077	gal	Tack coat	3.00	3,231.00	2.50	2,692.50	2.50	2,692.50	3.00	3,231.00	
5	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	33,140.00	33,140.00	11,300.00	11,300.00	
				Total	<b>\$202,811.00</b>		Total	<b>\$223,592.50</b>		Total	<b>\$241,329.50</b>	Total	<b>\$250,231.50</b>

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #3-2022  
Part 7 - Warwick Township  
May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Shelly & Sands		Barbicas	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	1,200.00	1,200.00	310.00	310.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	254	83	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	15.00	1,245.00	7.00	581.00	37.00	3,071.00
3	301	154	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	170.00	26,180.00	185.00	28,490.00	230.00	35,420.00
5	404	437	cy	Asphalt concrete	185.00	80,845.00	185.00	80,845.00	241.00	105,317.00
6	407	470	gal	Tack coat	3.00	1,410.00	3.00	1,410.00	2.50	1,175.00
Total						<b>\$110,880.00</b>	Total	<b>\$111,636.00</b>	Total	<b>\$148,983.00</b>

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 Project #3-2022  
 Part 8 -Village of Baltic  
 May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Barbicas*		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	254	96	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	35.00	3,360.00	25.00	2,400.00
3	301	89	cy	Asphalt concrete	257.00	22,873.00	260.00	23,140.00
4	404	317	cy	Asphalt concrete	257.00	81,469.00	285.00	90,345.00
5	407	364	gal	Tack coat	2.50	910.00	3.00	1,092.00
6	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00

Total                    **\$116,612.00**    Total                    **\$120,977.00**

**\*Low Bidder**



TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 Project #3-2022  
 Part 9 -Village of Bolivar  
 May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Barbicas*		Newton Asphalt		Northstar Asphalt		
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	350.00	350.00	
2	254	880	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	10.00	8,800.00	15.00	13,200.00	15.00	13,200.00	
3	404	188	cy	Asphalt concrete	251.00	47,188.00	280.00	52,640.00	250.00	47,000.00	
4	407	225	gal	Tack coat	2.50	562.50	3.00	675.00	2.50	562.50	
5	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	
Total						<b>\$65,300.50</b>	Total		<b>\$70,515.00</b>	Total	<b>\$85,612.50</b>

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #3-2022  
Part 10 - Village of Newcomerstown  
May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Barbicas		Newton Asphalt		
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	340.00	340.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
2	254	1,197	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	10.00	11,970.00	8.00	9,576.00	10.00	11,970.00	
3	404	361	cy	Asphalt concrete	190.00	68,590.00	260.00	93,860.00	280.00	101,080.00	
4	407	432	gal	Tack coat	3.00	1,296.00	2.50	1,080.00	3.00	1,296.00	
5	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	4,017.00	4,017.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
6	614	0.6	mi	Temporary Centerline Striping	125.00	75.00	870.00	522.00	1,000.00	600.00	
Total						<b>\$86,288.00</b>	Total		<b>\$114,038.00</b>	Total	<b>\$118,946.00</b>

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #3-2022  
Part 11 - Village of Strasburg  
May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Barbicas		Northstar Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	900.00	900.00
2	254	242	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	10.00	2,420.00	18.00	4,356.00	35.00	8,470.00
3	301	566	cy	Pavement planing bituminous	170.00	96,220.00	186.00	105,276.00	198.00	112,068.00
4	404	365	cy	Asphalt concrete	180.00	65,700.00	256.00	93,440.00	210.00	76,650.00
5	407	388	gal	Tack coat	3.00	1,164.00	2.50	970.00	2.50	970.00
6	408	477	gal	Prime Coat	3.00	1,431.00	4.70	2,241.90	5.50	2,623.50
7	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	2,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	22,850.00	22,850.00
Total						<b>\$170,935.00</b>	Total	<b>\$216,283.90</b>	Total	<b>\$224,531.50</b>

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 Project #3-2022  
 Part 12 - Village of Sugarcreek  
 May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Barbicas	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	2,839	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	8.00	22,712.00	9.78	27,765.42
3	301	133	cy	Pavement planing bituminous	200.00	26,600.00	192.00	25,536.00
4	404	1,152	cy	Asphalt concrete	220.00	253,440.00	228.00	262,656.00
5	407	873	gal	Tack coat	3.00	2,619.00	2.50	2,182.50
6	408	386	gal	Prime Coat	3.00	1,158.00	4.75	1,833.50

Total                    **\$310,029.00**    Total                    **\$322,473.42**

**\*Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
Project #3-2022  
Part 13 - City of Uhrichsville  
May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Newton Asphalt*		Barbicas	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	254	5,202	sy	Pavement planing bituminous	4.75	24,709.50	3.50	18,207.00
3	404	1,244	cy	Asphalt concrete	220.00	273,680.00	223.55	278,096.20
4	407	1,492	gal	Tack coat	3.00	4,476.00	2.50	3,730.00
5	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
Total						<b>\$311,365.50</b>	Total	<b>\$318,033.20</b>

\*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY  
 Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab  
 Project #3-2022  
 Part 14 - Village of Zoar  
 May 25, 2022

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit Price	Item Descriptions	Barbicas*		Northstar Asphalt		Newton Asphalt	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	ls	Premium for contract bond	2,000.00	2,000.00	380.00	380.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	404	276	cy	Asphalt concrete	216.00	59,616.00	230.00	63,480.00	280.00	77,280.00
3	407	496	gal	Tack coat	2.50	1,240.00	2.50	1,240.00	3.00	1,488.00
4	614	1	ls	Maintaining traffic	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Total						<b>\$70,356.00</b>	Total	<b>\$80,850.00</b>	Total	<b>\$82,768.00</b>

\*Low Bidder